

السادة/ شركة بورصة الكويت  
المحترمين  
دولة الكويت


تحية طيبة وبعد،،،

### الموضوع: البيانات المالية للشركة الوطنية للميادين للربع الأول من عام 2017

بالإشارة إلى الموضوع أعلاه، يرجى التكرم بالعلم أن مجلس إدارة الشركة الوطنية للميادين قد اعتمد بالتمرير يوم الثلاثاء الموافق 16 مايو 2017 البيانات المالية المرحلية المجمعة للربع الأول المنتهي في 31 مارس 2017.

وعليه تجدون مرفق طيه نسخة من بيان المركز المالي المجمع وبيان الدخل المجمع كما تجدون مرفق طيه نموذج إعلان البيانات المالية عن الفترة المنتهية في 2017/03/31.

شاكرين لكم حسن تعاونكم،،  
وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام،،




صباح سلمان الصباح  
رئيس مجلس الادارة

Interim Financial Information for the Period Ended 31/03/2017 Form in KD			نموذج نتائج البيانات المالية المرحلية عن الفترة المنتهية في 2017/03/31 (د.ك)
الشركة الوطنية للميادين			اسم الشركة
National Ranges Company			Company's Name
16 May 2017			تاريخ اجتماع مجلس الإدارة
			The Date of Board of Directors Meeting
نسبة التغير Change Percentage	الفترة المقارنة Comparative Period 31/03/2016	الفترة الحالية Current Period 31/03/2017	البيان Statement
(18.16%)	(785,605)	(642,916)	صافي الربح (الخسارة) الخاص بمساهمي الشركة الأم Net Profit (Loss) represents the amount attributable to the owners of the parent Company
(18.16%)	(2.804)	(2.295)	ربحية / (خسارة) السهم الأساسية والمخفضة - فلس Diluted Earnings per share - Fils
(28.13%)	5,370,082	3,859,683	الموجودات المتداولة Current Assets
(0.75%)	78,572,147	77,984,122	إجمالي الموجودات Total Assets
4.30%	51,774,545	55,002,170	المطلوبات المتداولة Current Liabilities
2.57%	53,942,832	55,328,975	إجمالي المطلوبات Total Liabilities
(8.02%)	24,629,315	22,655,147	إجمالي حقوق الملكية الخاصة بمساهمي الشركة الأم Total Equity attributable to the owners of the Parent Company
22.52%	235,192	288,154	اجمالي الإيرادات التشغيلية Total Operating Revenue
(41.65%)	104,147	60,769	صافي الربح / (الخسارة) التشغيلي Net Operating Profit (Loss)
(18.16%)	(2.80%)	(2.29%)	صافي الربح (الخسارة) / رأس المال المدفوع Net Profit (Loss)/ Paid-up Share Capital



- يعود سبب الارتفاع / (الانخفاض) في صافي الربح / (الخسارة) إلى:
  - الزيادة في الإيرادات التشغيلية.
  - انخفاض المصاريف العمومية والإدارية.
- The increase (decrease) in the net profit/(loss) is due to the followings:
  - The increase in the operating revenue.
  - The decrease in the general and administrative expenses.
- بلغ إجمالي الإيرادات من التعاملات مع الأطراف ذات الصلة مبلغ صفر دينار كويتي.
- Total revenues realized from dealing with related parties amounting to KD. Nil
- بلغ إجمالي المصروفات من التعاملات مع الأطراف ذات الصلة مبلغ صفر دينار كويتي.
- Total expenditures incurred from dealing with related parties amounting to KD. Nil

ختم الشركة	التوقيع	المسمى الوظيفي	الاسم
 <p>ميادين Mayadeen</p>		رئيس مجلس الإدارة	صباح سلمان الصباح

National Ranges Company K.P.S.C.  
Kuwait

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as of 31 March 2017 (Unaudited)

		Kuwaiti Dinars			
		31 March 2017	31 December 2016	31 March 2016	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	
Notes					
<b>ASSETS</b>					
<b>Current assets</b>					
	Cash and bank balances	4	91,361	3,027,743	4,671,050
	Trade and other receivables	5	704,457	735,594	587,162
	Inventories		421,865	411,575	111,870
	Murabaha placement	6	2,642,000	-	-
			<u>3,859,683</u>	<u>4,174,912</u>	<u>5,370,082</u>
<b>Non-current assets</b>					
	Available for sale investments	7	5,915,514	5,698,918	5,811,447
	Properties under development – held for trade	8	63,102,150	63,371,509	62,498,937
	Investment property	9	3,639,653	3,655,190	3,604,861
	Property and equipment	10	1,467,122	1,461,881	1,286,820
			<u>74,124,439</u>	<u>74,187,498</u>	<u>73,202,065</u>
	<b>Total assets</b>		<u>77,984,122</u>	<u>78,362,410</u>	<u>78,572,147</u>
<b>LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>					
<b>Current liabilities</b>					
	Trade and other payables	11	19,159,741	18,553,751	17,087,331
	Deferred consideration	12	16,237,118	16,306,428	16,081,902
	Term loan	13	18,605,311	18,605,312	18,605,312
			<u>54,002,170</u>	<u>53,465,491</u>	<u>51,774,545</u>
<b>Non-current liabilities</b>					
	Trade and other payables	11	1,121,998	1,332,373	1,936,460
	Post-employment benefits		204,807	206,513	231,827
			<u>1,326,805</u>	<u>1,538,886</u>	<u>2,168,287</u>
<b>Shareholders' equity</b>					
	Share capital	14	28,019,084	28,019,084	28,019,084
	Revaluation reserve		750,600	750,600	573,299
	Foreign currency translation reserve		6,742,944	6,875,354	6,398,670
	Fair valuation reserves		1,005,259	932,819	1,045,266
	Accumulated losses		(13,862,740)	(13,219,824)	(11,407,004)
	<b>Shareholders' equity</b>		<u>22,655,147</u>	<u>23,358,033</u>	<u>24,629,315</u>
	<b>Total liabilities and shareholders' equity</b>		<u>77,984,122</u>	<u>78,362,410</u>	<u>78,572,147</u>

The attached notes 1 to 21 form an integral part of this interim consolidated financial information.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Sheikh Sabah Salman Al Sabah  
Chairman

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mohammad Saud Sulaiman Al Abdullah  
Vice- Chairman

National Ranges Company K.P.S.C.  
Kuwait

**Condensed Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss - Period ended 31 March 2017 (Unaudited)**

	Notes	Kuwaiti Dinars	
		Three months ended	
		2017	2016
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue		288,154	235,192
Direct costs		(227,385)	(131,045)
Gross profit		60,769	104,147
Interest expense	15	(481,427)	(653,751)
Other (expense)/income		(109,047)	992
Realized Gain from available for sale investments		3,340	-
General and administrative expenses		(116,551)	(236,993)
<b>Loss for the period</b>		<b>(642,916)</b>	<b>(785,605)</b>
<b>Loss per share (fils) –Basic and diluted</b>	16	<b>(2.295)</b>	<b>(2.804)</b>

The attached notes 1 to 21 form an integral part of this interim consolidated financial information.